MULTIPURPOSE TABLE USING KNOCKDOWN

CONCEPT

CHE ZULKHAIRI ISWANDI BIN CHE HAMID

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2013



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamu’alaikum warahmatullah wabarakatuh.

Praise to Allah for giving us the strength to complete the thesis project for this
semester. Even though there were a lot of obstacles, but I was able to finish this
report. Special thanks and appraisal for my main advisor (Mrs Junaiza Bt Ahmad
Zaki) and second advisor (Miss Hannani Bt Abdul Latiff) for the guidance and
helpful suggestion. Thank also for Miss Caroline Joseph (lecturer at language

department) because spend time to correct the grammar of this thesis.

Also, to Project coordinator (Prof Madya Dr. Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Wan Abd
Rahman), who always show the right way, in perform a good thesis report. And then,
thank you very much for all staffs, for their help in preparing all the tool and material
needed. Also, thanks to all friends who always give the support to me in order to

complete this thesis.

Finally, my special gratitude to my beloved parents and family for their support
throughout my period of study. Hopefully, your supported will bless by god. Your

presences were appreciated.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS X
ABSTRACT Xi
ABSTRAK Xii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of study 1
1.2 Problem statement 3
1.3 Justification 3
1.4  Objective of study 4
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Furniture industry in Malaysia 5
2.2 Design 6

2.3 Anthropometry Design 7



2.4 Furniture Table
2.4.1 Uses of Table.
2.5  Multipurpose Furniture
2.6 Knockdown Furniture
2.6.1 Advantage of knockdown Furniture
2.7  Blockboard
2.7.1 Properties of blockboard

2.1.2 Uses of block board

CHAPTER 3 METERIALS AND METHODS

3.1 Research of design

3.2 Idea of Design
3.2.1  Sketching the design idea
3.2.2  Illustrated design

3.3  Mockup

3.4  Prototype

3.5 Prototype Preparation

3.6 Final Product Preparation

3.6.1 Cutting
3.6.2 Assemble Process

3.6.3 Edging process

Vi

10

11

12

12

13

14

15

15

16

16

18

18

19

20

21

21

22



ABSTRACT

MULTIPURPOSE TABLE USING KNOCKDOWN CONCEPT

This study was conducted to investigate the importance of multipurpose furniture
using knockdown concept. The data was analysed based on the questionnaire that
had been distributed to 60 correspondences. Most of correspondent give positive
feedback to the material used, space saving multifunction concept, suitability of
product to everyone and marketable of the product. Overall, the multifunction table
using knockdown concept is well accepted by most of the correspondence since it

provides benefits to the consumers.

xi



	CHE ZULKHAIRI ISWANDI BIN CHE HAMID
	APPROVAL SHEET
	DEDICATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF PLATE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Justification
	1.3 Objective

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Furniture industry
	2.2 Design
	2.3 Anthropometry design
	2.4 Furniture table
	2.4.1 Uses of table.

	2.5 Multipurpose furniture
	2.6 Knockdown furniture
	2.6.1 Advantage of knockdown furniture

	2.7 Blockboard
	2.7.1 Properties of blockboard
	2.7.2 Uses of blockboard


	CHAPTER THREE MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.1 Research of design
	3.2 Idea of design
	3.2.1 Sketching the design idea
	3.2.2 Illustrated design

	3.3 Mock up
	3.4 Prototype
	3.5 Prototype preparation.
	3.6 Final product preparation
	3.6.1 Cutting
	3.6.2 Assemble process
	3.6.3 Edging process

	3.7 Manufactured product design
	3.8 Bill ofMaterials (BOM)

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Statistical Analysis
	4.2 Discussion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX
	VITAE



