MULTIPURPOSE TABLE USING KNOCKDOWN

CONCEPT

CHE ZULKHAIRI ISWANDI BIN CHE HAMID

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2013

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamu'alaikum warahmatullah wabarakatuh.

Praise to Allah for giving us the strength to complete the thesis project for this semester. Even though there were a lot of obstacles, but I was able to finish this report. Special thanks and appraisal for my main advisor (Mrs Junaiza Bt Ahmad Zaki) and second advisor (Miss Hannani Bt Abdul Latiff) for the guidance and helpful suggestion. Thank also for Miss Caroline Joseph (lecturer at language department) because spend time to correct the grammar of this thesis.

Also, to Project coordinator (Prof Madya Dr. Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Wan Abd Rahman), who always show the right way, in perform a good thesis report. And then, thank you very much for all staffs, for their help in preparing all the tool and material needed. Also, thanks to all friends who always give the support to me in order to complete this thesis.

Finally, my special gratitude to my beloved parents and family for their support throughout my period of study. Hopefully, your supported will bless by god. Your presences were appreciated.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			
TAI	BLE OF CONTENTS	v	
LIS	T OF TABLES	viii	
LIST OF FIGURES			
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			
ABSTRACT			
ABS	ABSTRAK		
CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Background of study	1	
1.2	Problem statement	3	
1.3	Justification	3	
1.4	Objective of study	4	
CHA	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Furniture industry in Malaysia	5	
2.2	Design	6	
2.3	Anthropometry Design	7	

2.4	Furniture Table		
2.	9		
2.5	Multipurpose Furniture		
2.6	Knockdown Furniture		
2.6.1 Advantage of knockdown Furniture			12
2.7	Blockboard		
	2.7.1	Properties of blockboard	13
	2.7.2	Uses of block board	14
СНА	PTER 3	METERIALS AND METHODS	
3.1	Researc	ch of design	15
3.2	Idea of Design		15
	3.2.1	Sketching the design idea	16
	3.2.2	Illustrated design	16
3.3	Mockup		18
3.4	Prototyp	oe e	18
3.5 I	Prototype	e Preparation	19
3.6 Final Product Preparation			20
		- Familie	20
3.6.1 Cutting			
3.6.2 Assemble Process			
3.6.3 Edging process			

ABSTRACT

MULTIPURPOSE TABLE USING KNOCKDOWN CONCEPT

This study was conducted to investigate the importance of multipurpose furniture using knockdown concept. The data was analysed based on the questionnaire that had been distributed to 60 correspondences. Most of correspondent give positive feedback to the material used, space saving multifunction concept, suitability of product to everyone and marketable of the product. Overall, the multifunction table using knockdown concept is well accepted by most of the correspondence since it provides benefits to the consumers.